mm 1/29/W

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027 03-03-2000



101280447

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

- 29

	N FORM COVED SUCT				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
xx New	xx Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 07/31/99 Change of Name Other				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name FMC Corporation Formerly	01/26/00				
Individual General Partnership Other	Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association				
xx Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name BioLab, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) 627 East College Avenue					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Decatur	Georgia 30030				
Individual General Partnership XX Corporation Association Other	State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
xx Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware					
02/02/2000 DCSATES COCODO 400 78500305	R OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 569–5798 Name Michael J. Smith, Esquire Address (line 1) BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	FORM PTO-1618B	Page 2		U.S. Cepartment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 569–5798 Name Michael J. Smith, Esquire Address (line 1) BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP Address (line 3) One Logan Square Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 4) Frademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments. Enter either the Trademark Application Number (g) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account Country (Enter for payment by deposit account of additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Domestic Representative Name and	nd Address Ente	r for the first Recej	ving Party only
Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 569–5798 Name Michael J. Smith, Esquire Address (line 1) BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 2) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 2) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Address (line 2) One Logan Square Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account)	Name		100	
Address (line 1) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 569–5798 Name Michael J. Smith, Esquire Address (line 1) BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/006,156 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Address (line 1) Address (line 4) Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 569–5798 Name Michael J. Smith, Esquire Address (line 1) BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 2) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/006,156 Registration Number(s) Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account Contact of additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 1)			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (215) 569–5798 Name Michael J. Smith, Esquire Address (line 1) BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number (she Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number (Show) Registration Number(she Show) Registration Registration Registration Registration Registration Registration Registration Registra	Address (line 2)			
Name Michael J. Smith, Esquire Address (line 1) BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 4) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 4) Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Teademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Teademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Teademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Teademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	Address (line 3)			
Name Michael J. Smith, Esquire Address (line 1) BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/006,156 Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 4)			
Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3	Correspondent Name and Address	SS Area Code and Telepi	none Number (215) 569-5798
Address (line 1) BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/006,156 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Name Tourist and a state of			
Address (line 2) One Logan Square Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/006,156 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Name Michael J. Smith,	Esquire		
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3 including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/006, 156 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 1) BLANK ROME COMISKY	& McCAULEY LLP		
Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 19103 Address (line 4) Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/006, 156 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 2) One Logan Square			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/006,156 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Center for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	•			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/006,156 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Address (line 3) Philadelphia, PA 1	.9103		
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75/006,156 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	<u></u>			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s) Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Pages Enter the total number of including any attachmen	of pages of the attachents.	d conveyance docu	ment # 3
Trademark Application Number(s) 75/006,156 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Trademark Application Number(s	s) or Registration	Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			(DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property). tion Number(S)
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1 Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		ber(s)	Registia	don realises (5)
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	73/006,136			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Number of Properties Enter the	total number of prope	rties involved.	# 1
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	Fee Amount Fee Amou	unt for Properties Liste	d (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		Inclosed XX Depo	sit Account	
	Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or	if additional fees can be char Deposit Account Nun	ged to the account) nber:	# 02-2555
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes XX No		·		Yes XX No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Michael Smith

Name of Person Signing

Signature

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND TRADEMARK APPLICATION

This Agreement is made on the 31st day of July, 1999, between FMC Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 1735 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103 ("ASSIGNOR"), and BioLab, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with an address at 627 East College Avenue, Decatur, Georgia 30030 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR had a bona fide intention to adopt, and use the trademark listed in Appendix A for which it owns a federal application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, on 31st day of July, 1999, ASSIGNEE acquired the portion of ASSIGNOR'S business to which the trademark application listed in Appendix A pertains; and

WHEREAS, now ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the application thereof because ASSIGNEE now has a bona fide intention to adopt and use the said trademark and the application thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said trademark and trademark application thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment by a duly authorized officer.

FMC CORPORATION

Dated: 26 January 2000

Marcia D. Pintzuk) Esquire

Assistant Secretary

On this 26th day of January, 2000, before me appeared Marcia D. Pintzuk, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it as a free act on behalf of FMC Corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Agr. 20, 2004

Mary Ellen DiVito Commissioner of Deeds Commonwealth of Pennsylvania My Commission Expires Apr. 20, 2004

APPENDIX A

APPLICATION

Trademark	Application Number	Filing Date
GEOGARD	75/006,156	October 16, 1995

BLANK ROME COMISKY & MCCAULEY LLP_

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks January 28, 2000

Page 2

original document stamped with reel and frame numbers at the following address:

Michael J. Smith, Esquire BLANK ROME COMISKY & McCAULEY LLP One Logan Square Philadelphia, PA 19103-6998

Very truly you

MICHAEL J. SMITH

MJS/zaa

Enclosures

cc: Suzie Jenkinson

Timothy D. Pecsenye, Esquire

I:\Clients\Great Lakes Chemical Corp\GEOGARD-AssignmentCoverUSAtoBioLab.wpd110204-00499

CERTIFICATE OF EXPRESS MAILING

Express Mail Label: EE003497876US

l hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE service in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments/ Fee, Washington, D.C. 20231 on: January 28, 2000.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002029 FRAME: 0266

RECORDED: 01/29/2000